
Third Year Physics 22/23 

Modules & Assessments  
 
               T1 Dec Exams week 13: Mon 12 Dec 2022 – Fri 16 Dec 2022 

               T2 May Exams week 13: Tues 02 May 2023 – Fri 05 May 2023 

 

 

Trimesters 1 & 2 

Project – 40 credits 

    Progress Report (20%).  Due week T1 week 12, Mon 05 Dec 2022 

    Project Journal (30%).  Due week T2 week 11, Fri 21 Apr 2023 

    Dissertation/Final Report and Presentation/Defence (50%)  

         - Final Report due week T2 week 11, Fri 21 Apr 2023 

         - Oral Examination during May 2023 

    See Project Guide for a more detailed deadlines breakdown 

 

 

Trimester 1 

Nuclear and Particle Physics  

     Assignment (30%).  Due T1 week 08, Fri 11 Nov 2022 

     Exam (70%).  During T1 week 13 (Dec exams period) 

Physics Laboratory 3 

     Journal (30%).  Due T1 week 11, Fri 02 Dec 2022 

     Report (70%).  Due T1 week 12, Fri 09 Dec 2022 

 

 

Trimester 2 

Condensed Matter Physics 

     Assignment (30%).  Due T2 week 08, Fri 10 Mar 2023 

     Exam (70%).  During T2 week 13 (May exams period) 

 

Trimester 2 Option: 

Astrophysics & Planetary Physics 

     Assignment (50%).  Due T2 week 11, Mon 17 Apr 2023 

     Exam (50%).  During T2 week 13 (May exams period) 

Photonics and Nanotechnology 

     Assignment (50%).  Due T2 week 11, Mon 17 Apr 2023 

     Exam (50%).  During T2 week 13 (May exams period) 



Third Year Assessments 

MAIN  ASSESSMENTS 

Nuclear & Particle Physics Assignment 

Opt Mod Assignment + Proj Report & Journal 

Lab 3 Journal 

Project Progress Report  +  Lab 3 Report 

Nuclear & Particle Physics Exam 

CondMatter + Opt Mod Exams + Project Oral 

( Option Modules are:  Astro&PlanetPhys and  Photoncs&Nanotech ) 

Condensed Matter Physics Assignment 


